TERMÉKVISSZAHÍVÁS!

Tisztelt vásárlóink!

Tájékoztatjuk Önöket, hogy az alábbi minőség megőrzési idővel rendelkező „Brie Maubert 33% (sajt) 3 kg „ megnevezésű élelmiszert listeria monocytogenes szennyezettség miatt vonták ki a forgalomból.

Természetesen vásárlóink a terméket blokk nélkül is visszahozhatják boltjainkba és a vételárat számukra visszafizetjük. A RASFF (Franciaország) az élelmiszerjog szabályozása szerinti felelősségének eleget téve kezdeményezte a termék visszahívását. Ez a figyelmeztetés nem jelenti azt, hogy az egészségügyi kockázatot az eladó okozta.

A visszahívás az alábbi szavatossági időt érinti:

  • Brie Maubert 33% (sajt), 3kg 30/11/2022 (Lot szám: 3441309 )

Megértésüket és közreműködésüket köszönjük!

 

PRODUCT RECALL

 

Dear Customers!

RASFF have decided to withdraw and recall  „Brie Maubert 33% (chees), 3 kg„ product due to listeria monocytogenes contamination. Based on this investigation we are obliged to recall the following product. Affected best before date is listed below.

The product is not for consumption and can be returned by consumers (in all stores). Of course, the customer will receive the purchase price without proof of purchase. The company RASFF complies with its own responsibility in accordance with food law regulations and has therefore initiated a recall of the product. This warning does not mean that the risk for health was caused by the seller.

The affected BBDs are:

  • Brie Maubert 33% 30/11/2022 (Lot nr: 3441309 )

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.